Operation 10 ~ 40 °C / 35 ~ 80 %rh (w/o condensation) Environmental
Conditions  Storage -10 ~ 40 °C / 35 ~ 80 %rh (w/o condensation)
Measurement  [H2O]  Range 12 ppbv ~20 ppmv (Dew point :  -100 ~ -55 °C)  * in N2
Response Approx. 60 sec (50 ppbv  1000 ppbv /  90% Response)
Accuracy ±4% or LDL (12 ppbv )
Sample Gas  Type Air, N2, O2, Ar etc.     * Please ask us for other gases.
Temperature 5 ~ 60 °C

Weight  Sensor unit : Approx. 5 kg , Monitor unit : Approx. 1.7 kg
Dimensions  [ mm ] Sensor unit                                                                              Monitor unit
Sensor unit Order Code
w/ Purge Port mini CRDS–H2OBN0D00
w/o Purge Port  mini CRDS–H2OBN0D02
Order Code Monitor unit
 mini CRDS PC–D0V1
Options Order Code
Rack Mount Adapter (19 inch) CRDS-001
Pressure Regulator + Orifice Plate CRDS-002
Orifice Plate CRDS-003
Metal Gas Filter (1μm)  CRDS-004
Analogue Output  (4 ~ 20 mA)      CRDS-005
MOS FET Relay   CRDS-006
Carrying Case CRDS-007
Sampling Pump CRDS-008
SHINYEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
6-5-2 Minatojima-Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe 650-0047 Japan
Phone : +81-78-304-6790  Fax : +81-78-302-1225
Contact  :  https://shinyei-tm.co.jp/humiditymeasurement/en/contact/